McDowell & Rackner PC

LISA RACKNER
Direct (503) 595-3925
lisa@mcd-law.com

August 13, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL
ALJ Allan Arlow

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1431
Dear Judge Arlow:

Level 3 Communications LLC and 360networks (USA) inc. support the Motion filed by CUB and
ICNU to amend the schedule in this case.

Veryztruly your,

/s

/4
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

UM 1431 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-

class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

below.

Dennis Ahlers

Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc.

6160 Golden Hills Dr.
Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020
ddahlers@integratelecom.com

Michael Dougherty

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
michael.dougherty@state.or.us

Gordon Feighner
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
Gordon@oregoncub.org

Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Charles L. Best

Attorney at Law

1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, OR 97232-1425

chuck@charleslbest.com

Paul C. Hays

Carney Buckley Hays & Marsh
1500 SW First Ave. Ste. 1015
Portland, OR 97201
pchayslaw@comcast.net

Katherine K. Mudge
Covad Communications Co.

7000 N. Mopac Expressway, 2nd Fl.

Austin, TX 78731
kmudge@covad.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General

Dept. of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Mark P. Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave. Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Kevin L. Saville
Frontier Commun. of America Inc.
Kevin.saville@frontiercorp.com

Robert Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Scott Rubin

333 Oaklane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott@publicutilityhome.com

Andrew Fisher

Comcast Phone of Oregon LLC
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Andrew_fisher@comcast.com

Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1201 Third Ave. Ste 2200
Seattle, WA 98101-1688
gregkopta@dwt.com
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